Results of the 3rd Tertiary Rugby Tournament 2003-2004
Bowl Finals

	Semi
	
	
	Score
	
	Final
	
	
	Score

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IVE – ST
	Vs
	IVE – KT
	5 - 3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Poly
	Vs
	IVE - Shatin
	7 - 4

	Poly
	Vs
	Space
	4 - 3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CHAMPIONS – Poly U

Plate Finals

	Semi
	
	
	Score
	
	Final
	
	
	Score

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IVE – LWL
	Vs
	BU
	5 - 1
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	IVE - LWL
	Vs
	IVE – CW
	2 - 1

	IVE – CW
	Vs
	UST
	4 - 3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CHAMPIONS – IVE - LWL

Cup Finals

	Semi
	
	
	Score
	
	Final
	
	
	Score

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IVE - HW
	Vs
	IVE – TY
	4 –2
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	IVE - HW
	Vs
	IED
	5 - 4

	IED
	Vs
	CU
	1 – 0


	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CHAMPIONS – IVE - HW

2003-2004 Tertiary Tag Rugby Grand Champion Standings

Cup Win – 20 Points



Plate Win – 10 Points


Bowl Win – 4 Points

Cup Runner up – 15 Points


Plate Runner Up – 8


Bowl runner Up – 2 Points

Cup Semi Finalist – 12 Points

Plate Semi Finalist – 6

Bowl Semi Finalist - 1

	Ranking 
	School
	1st Tournament
	2nd Tournament
	3rd Tournament
	Total

	1
	IVE – Haking Wong
	20
	15
	20
	55

	2
	IED
	10
	20
	15
	45

	3
	IVE – Chai Wan
	12
	12
	8
	32

	4
	Poly U
	15
	10
	4
	29

	5=
	IVE – Lee Wai Lee
	4
	12
	10
	26

	5=
	IVE - Tsing Yi
	6
	8
	12
	26

	6
	UST
	12
	6
	6
	24

	7
	Chinese University
	6
	0
	12
	18

	8
	IVE - Tuen Mun
	8
	0
	0
	8

	9
	Baptist University
	0
	1
	6
	7

	10=
	City University
	2
	4
	0
	6

	10=
	SPACE
	0
	6
	1
	6

	11
	IVE – Sha Tin
	1
	0
	2
	3

	12
	South China Agricultural University (SCAU)
	0
	2
	0
	2

	13=
	Chu Hai Collage
	1
	0
	0
	1

	13=
	Lingnam
	0
	1
	0
	1

	13=
	IVE – Kwun Tong
	0
	0
	1
	1

	14=
	HKU
	0
	0
	0
	0

	14=
	IVE – Kwai Chung
	0
	0
	0
	0

	14=
	IVE – Morrison Hill
	0
	0
	0
	0


Grand Champion of 2003-2004 Tertiary Tag League is IVE – Haking Wong

